

18PK04

Highland Inc.

Scenic Landscaping

G & G Landscaping

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Model/Notes	Quantity Bid	Unit	Unit Bid Price, \$	Bid Price, \$	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price	Unit Bid Price	Bid Price
01000.01	Mobilization		1	LS	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
01029.02	Contract Bonds		1	LS	\$7,615.00	\$7,615.00	\$15,248.00	\$15,248.00	\$7,485.00	\$7,485.00
02921.01	Removal of Existing Irrigation System		1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
02920.01	Install Irrigation Controller	Relocation and upgrade of existing Toro Sentinel Satellite Controller	2	LS	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
02920.02	Install Mainline Pipe (2-inch) (CL200 PVC)		720	LF	\$4.00	\$2,880.00	\$7.00	\$5,040.00	\$5.50	\$3,960.00
02920.02	Install Mainline Pipe (3-inch)(CL200 PVC)		80	LF	\$6.80	\$544.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
02920.02	Install Mainline Pipe (4-inch)(CL200 PVC)		4,300	LF	\$11.90	\$51,170.00	\$11.00	\$47,300.00	\$7.00	\$30,100.00
02920.02	Install Mainline Pipe (6-inch)(CL200 PVC)		200	LF	\$15.50	\$3,100.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
02920.03	Install Lateral Pipe (1-inch)(Sch.40 PVC)		17,500	LF	\$3.65	\$63,875.00	\$3.00	\$52,500.00	\$3.50	\$61,250.00
02920.03	Install Lateral Pipe (1-1/4-inch)(Sch.40 PVC)		3,960	LF	\$3.75	\$14,850.00	\$3.00	\$11,880.00	\$3.75	\$14,850.00
02920.03	Install Lateral Pipe (1-1/2-inch)(Sch.40 PVC)		2,900	LF	\$3.87	\$11,223.00	\$3.00	\$8,700.00	\$4.50	\$13,050.00
02920.03	Install Lateral Pipe (2-inch)(Sch.40 PVC)		3,400	LF	\$4.05	\$13,770.00	\$4.00	\$13,600.00	\$5.50	\$18,700.00
02920.03	Install Lateral Pipe (3-inch)(Sch.40 PVC)		4,500	LF	\$5.35	\$24,075.00	\$5.00	\$22,500.00	\$6.50	\$29,250.00
02920.04	Low Flow Drip Pipe	Rain Bird XFD-09-18	350	LF	\$1.25	\$437.50	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
02920.05	Install Sleeve (2-inch)(Sch. 40 PVC)		400	LF	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
02920.05	Install Sleeve (6-inch)(Sch. 40 PVC)		30	LF	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
02920.05	Install Sleeve (8-inch)(Sch. 40 PVC)		300	LF	\$13.40	\$4,020.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
2920.07	Install Low Flow Irrigation Control Valve Assembly	Rain Bird XCZ-100-PRB-COM	1	EA	\$635.00	\$635.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
02920.08	Install 2-Wire Irrigation Control Valve Assembly (1-inch)	Rain Bird PESB	6	EA	\$695.00	\$4,170.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
02920.08	Install 2-Wire Irrigation Control Valve Assembly (1-1/2-inch)	Rain Bird PESB	15	EA	\$735.00	\$11,025.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00
02920.08	Install 2-Wire Irrigation Control Valve Assembly (2-inch)	Rain Bird PESB	58	EA	\$790.00	\$45,820.00	\$1,100.00	\$63,800.00	\$900.00	\$52,200.00
02920.09	Install Isolation Valve Assembly (2-inch)		7	EA	\$315.00	\$2,205.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
02920.09	Install Isolation Valve Assembly (3-inch)		2	EA	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
02920.09	Install Isolation Valve Assembly (4-inch)		19	EA	\$430.00	\$8,170.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	\$700.00	\$13,300.00
02920.12	Install Quick Coupling Valve Assembly	Rain Bird 5RC	29	EA	\$355.00	\$10,295.00	\$475.00	\$13,775.00	\$553.00	\$16,037.00
02920.14, 02029.15	Install Master Valve (3-inch) and Backflow Preventor (3-inch Assembly)	Modify Existing Febco 880 Backflow Preventor Assembly w/ Bermad 910 Series Master Valve	2	EA	\$9,250.00	\$18,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
02920.16	Install Sprinkler Head Assembly (6-inch Pop-up Spray)	Rain Bird 1806-SAM-PRS w/ HE-VAN Nozzles	176	EA	\$54.00	\$9,504.00	\$20.00	\$3,520.00	\$45.00	\$7,920.00
02920.16	Install Sprinkler Head Assembly (12-inch Pop-up Spray)	Rain Bird 1812-SAM-PRS w/ HE-VAN Nozzles	19	EA	\$56.00	\$1,064.00	\$23.00	\$437.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00
02920.16	Install Sprinkler Head Assembly (6-inch Pop-up Rotator)	Rain Bird 1806-SAM-PRS w/ R-Van or MP Rotator Noz.	409	EA	\$57.00	\$23,313.00	\$20.00	\$8,180.00	\$50.00	\$20,450.00
02920.16	Install Sprinkler Head Assembly (6-inch Pop-up Medium Radius Rotor)	Rain Bird 5006-PL--SAM	307	EA	\$75.00	\$23,025.00	\$40.00	\$12,280.00	\$70.00	\$21,490.00
02920.16	Install Sprinkler Head Assembly (5-inch Pop-up Large Radius Rotor)	Rain Bird 8005	254	EA	\$106.00	\$26,924.00	\$65.00	\$16,510.00	\$100.00	\$25,400.00
02920.18	Install Wire	Toro Two Wire 14 guage control wire in 1-inch Sch. 40 Conduit	7,300	LF	\$1.00	\$7,300.00	\$2.00	\$14,600.00	\$1.00	\$7,300.00
02075.01	Removal of Existing Asphalt Pavement		110	SY	\$33.00	\$3,630.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk		630	SF	\$4.00	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$1,260.00	\$2.50	\$1,575.00
02075.06	Remomval of Curb & Gutter		30	LF	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
02512.02X	Asphaltic Concrete Patch		110	SY	\$77.00	\$8,470.00	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00
02530.01	Install Concrete Sidewalk		630	SF	\$8.00	\$5,040.00	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$8.00	\$5,040.00
02530.07X	Install Replacement concrete Valley Gutter		30	LF	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00

02530.09X	Install Replacement Curb Return Fillet		30	LF	\$95.00	\$2,850.00		\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
02900.04	Imported Landscaping Topsoil	Fill voids from removed valve boxes with top soil	8	CY	\$110.00	\$880.00		\$50.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
02900.06	Sod disturbed turf areas	Soil preparation, provide and install sod	12,000	SF	\$1.00	\$12,000.00		\$1.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.00	\$12,000.00
02900.08	Seed disturbed turf areas	Prepare seed bed, prepare seed bed, and seed	2	Acres	\$8,275.00	\$16,550.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,712.00	\$17,424.00
160000.02	Install Electrical PVC Conduit (1-inch)	for two-wire control cable	6,500	LF	\$1.50	\$9,750.00		\$1.00	\$6,500.00	\$1.00	\$6,500.00
160000.02	Install Electrical PVC Conduit (2-inch)	at pitchers mounds	500	LF	\$5.00	\$2,500.00		\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00

Total Base Bid

\$515,339.50

\$437,850.00

\$469,596.00

					Highland Inc		Scenic Landscape		G & G Landscaping	
Item	Description	Model/Notes	Quantity Bid	Unit	Unit Bid Price, \$	Bid Price, \$	Unit Bid Price, \$	Bid Price, \$	Unit Bid Price, \$	Bid Price, \$
Bid Alternate 1										
02920.02	Install Mainline Pipe (3-inch)(CL200 PVC)		1,080.00	LF	8.00	8,640.00	8.00	8,640.00	6.00	6,480.00
02920.08	Install 2-Wire Irrigation Control Valve Assembly (2-inch)	Rain Bird PESB	1.00	EA	790.00	790.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	900.00	900.00
02920.12	Install Quick Coupling Valve Assembly	Rain Bird 5RC	1.00	EA	355.00	355.00	475.00	475.00	553.00	553.00
02920.18	Install Wire	Two Wire control wire in 1-inch Sch. 40 Conduit	1,150.00	LF	1.50	1,725.00	2.00	2,300.00	2.50	2,875.00
160000.02	Install Electrical PVC Conduit (1-inch)	for two-wire control cable	1,080.00	LF	1.00	1,080.00	1.00	1,080.00	1.50	1,620.00

Alternate 1 total

12,590.00

13,595.00

12,428.00

**Dalbey Park Irrigation Project
18PK04**

Bid Alternates Bid Form - Addendum 1

Item	Description	Model/Notes	Quantity Bid	Unit	Highland Inc		Scenic Landscape		G & G Landscaping	
					Unit Bid Price, \$	Bid Price, \$	Unit Bid Price, \$	Bid Price, \$	Unit Bid Price, \$	Bid Price, \$
02921.01	Remove Existing 3-inch tap, meter, service pipe, and backflow prevention assembly.	3-inch Febco 880V RPA, 3-meter, service pipe, pit	\$2.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
02920.14, 02029.15	Install Master Valve (4-inch) and Backflow Preventor (4-inch)	Febco 880 Backflow Preventor Assembly w/ Bermad 910 Series Master Valve	\$2.00	EA	\$13,470.00	\$26,940.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
02665.11	Install 4-inch Gate Valve		\$1.00	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
02665.15	Pipe		\$90.00	LF	\$27.00	\$2,430.00	\$47.00	\$4,230.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
02665.17	Install 4-inch Water Meter Pit		\$2.00	EA	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$16,720.00	\$33,440.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00
02665.18	Connect to Existing Watermain	6-inch water main	\$2.00	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
02075.04	Removal of Sidewalk		\$100.00	SF	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
02530.01	Install Concrete Sidewalk		\$100.00	SF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$800.00

Alternate 2 Total

\$70,570.00

\$74,670.00

\$68,850.00

Grand Total

\$598,499.50

\$526,115.00

\$550,874.00